
COMPARATIVE MEDICINE 
CompMed@usf.edu  

Veterinarians 
Robert W. Engelman, DVM, PhD, Associate Vice President E-mail: engelman@usf.edu , mobile 735-9832  

  Willie A. Bidot, DVM, MPH, MS, DACLAM, Associate Director, E-mail: wbidot@usf.edu, mobile 787-447-4993 
  Giovani E. Finesso, DVM, Associate Director. Email : gfinesso@usf.edu, mobile 443-600-4685 

,  
 

Administrative Staff 
Margi Baldwin, RVT, RLATG, SRS, MS, CMAR, Assistant Director, E-mail: mbaldwin@usf.edu, phone 974-9260 
Christine Perry, MS, LATG, Assistant Director, E-mail: cbesnier@usf.edu, phone 974-5092 
Marta Perez, BSN, LATG, Assistant Director, E-mail: molivero@usf.edu, phone 974-3836 
Dominique Abrahams, MBA, CRA, LAT Assistant Director, E-mail: dpascali@usf.edu, mobile 813-505-1212 
Irina Rivera, CRA-USF, Office Manager, E-mail: irivera@usf.edu, phone 974-9842 
 

Animal Orders & Shipping 
Beth Aleo RALAT, CRA-USF, 974-3844, Cell 813-770-9827. E-mail: animalorders@usf.edu   
 

Accountants 
Everett White, BA, CRA-USF, E-mail: ewhite@usf.edu, phone 974-5221 
Rosemarie Louis-Charles, MA, CRA-USF E-mail: rmcharles@usf.edu , phone 974-8117 
 

Moffitt Stabile Research Building Facility 
Facility Management 745-4320  
Facility Supervisor 745-4320 
Hallway 745-4335   
Breakroom 745-4360 
Write-up room 745-4318 
Security 745-3000  
Building Maintenance 745-1909 daily, and 745-3000 pager #18 after hours 
 

College of Medicine 
Facility Management  974-4935 and 974-9806 
Write-up room 974-9806 
Security 974-2417 daily, and 974-2628 after hours  
Building Maintenance 974-2845 daily and after hours 
 

Byrd Alzheimer ’s  
Facility Management 396-0612 (Vivarium) 
Facility Maintenance Supervisor Jose Gomez cell (813) 270-8102   
Security UPD 974-2628 
Building Maintenance  Darryl Carter 974-3110, mobile 601-8827 after hours 445-8735 
 

USF Research Park, College of Arts & Sciences and College of Public Health 
Facility Management 396-0612 
CPH hallway 974-6657 
Security 974-2417 daily, and 974-2628 after hours 
Building Maintenance 974-0271 daily and 927-4329 after hours 
 

Heart Institute 
Facility Management 396-0141, MDD Pharmacy 396-0136, Write-Up Room 396-0137 
Zebrafish Room 396-0140, Loading Dock 956-7780, Cagewash 647-6370 
Security 727-480-0861 daily, and after hours  
Building Maintenance 813-521-5433 daily and after hours 
Building Receiving 396-0092 office, 915-328-2949 mobile 
Laboratory Operations 974-6631 MDC 727-504-0833 mobile 
 

 

CAMLS Facility 
Facility Management  396-0134 
Facility 224-7891 
Security 224-7908 daily and 625-5484 after hours 
Building Maintenance:  917-1949 daily and after hours 
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